7
ASIAN CONVERTER TECHNOLOGY
10.4.2003
ASIAN CONVERTER TECHNOLOGY
Ordering Nominal                Input Current Output Output Efficiency
Code Input Voltage No Load Full Load Voltage Current at Full Load
(VDC) (mA) (mA) (VDC) (mA) (%)
1kVDC Isolation, Dual Separate Output
B-050303D-* 5 20 200 3 3 100 100 60
B-053.33.3D-* 5 22 220 3.3 3.3 100 100 60
B-054.84.8D-* 5 25 318 4.8 4.8 100 100 61
B-050505D-* 5 28 313 5 5 100 100 64
B-120303D-* 12 13 83 3 3 100 100 60
B-123.33.3D-* 12 13 92 3.3 3.3 100 100 60
B-124.84.8D-* 12 16 133 4.8 4.8 100 100 61
B-120505D-* 12 16 130 5 5 100 100 64
B-240303D-* 24 8 43 3 3 100 100 58
B-243.33.3D-* 24 8 47 3.3 3.3 100 100 58
B-244.84.8D-* 24 8 64 4.8 4.8 100 100 63
B-240505D-* 24 8 63 5 5 100 100 66
3kVDC Isolation, Dual Separate Output
B-050303DH-* 5 20 200 3 3 100 100 60
B-053.33.3DH-* 5 22 220 3.3 3.3 100 100 60
B-054.84.8DH-* 5 25 318 4.8 4.8 100 100 61
B-050505DH-* 5 28 313 5 5 100 100 64
B-120303DH-* 12 13 83 3 3 100 100 60
B-123.33.3DH-* 12 13 92 3.3 3.3 100 100 60
B-124.84.8DH-* 12 16 133 4.8 4.8 100 100 61
B-120505DH-* 12 16 130 5 5 100 100 64
B-240303DH-* 24 8 43 3 3 100 100 58
B-243.33.3DH-* 24 8 47 3.3 3.3 100 100 58
B-244.84.8DH-* 24 8 64 4.8 4.8 100 100 63
B-240505DH-* 24 8 63 5 5 100 100 66
* Select on Inquiry Form SIP7 (Suffix 'S') DIP14 (Suffix 'D') package size, see model code information on page 10.
Continued on next Page.
● Dual Separate Regulated Output
● 7 Pin SIP and 14 Pin DIP Package

05 = 5VDC
12 = 12VDC
24 = 24VDC
Output Voltages
Dual Separate Models
03/03 = 3/3VDC
3.3/3.3 = 3.3/3.3VDC
4.8/4.8 = 4.8/4.8DC
05/05 = 5/5VDC Output
D = Dual Separate 1kVDC
DH = Dual Separate 3kVDC
Package Size
S = SIP7
D = DIP14
Ordering Examples: For availability see Selection Guides on page 7
B-053.33.3S-S = B-Series, 5VDC input, 3.3/3.3 VDC dual separate
output, 1kVDC isolation, SIP7 package size
ACT – Asian Converter Tech. GmbH • In der Römerstadt 24 • D-60439 Frankfurt/Main, Germany
Tel: + 49 (0) 69 - 92 88 29 - 89 • Fax: + 49 (0) 69 - 92 88 29 - 34
email: info@act-converter.com or sales@act-converter.com